

**NORTH TRUCKEE DITCH REHAB BID TABULATIONS**  
**BID # 20/21-004 / PWP #WA-2021-067**

**Bid Date 12/17/20 - 2 PM**

Bid Item #	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		SNC		WCP		A&K Earthmovers		Gradex		SSC	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,940.75	\$ 1,940.75	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 32,276.50	\$ 32,276.50	\$ 5,307.12	\$ 5,307.12	\$ 21,688.00	\$ 21,688.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 9,980.00	\$ 9,980.00
3	Remove Existing Drop Inlet	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 1,245.00
4	Asphalt Removal	SF	18,625	\$ 1.50	\$ 27,937.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,312.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,625.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 19,556.25	\$ 0.35	\$ 6,518.75	\$ 0.40	\$ 7,450.00
5	Asphalt Removal (NDOT)	SF	2,845	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,267.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,422.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,422.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,987.25	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,138.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,138.00
6	Grading	SF	16,430	\$ 1.50	\$ 24,645.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 28,752.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 29,574.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 6,572.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 18,894.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 21,359.00
7	Grading (NDOT)	SF	2,845	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,267.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,978.75	\$ 1.80	\$ 5,121.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,138.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 6,401.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,690.00
8	Construct Asphalt Paving	SF	16,430	\$ 3.50	\$ 57,505.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 37,789.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 32,038.50	\$ 2.15	\$ 35,324.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 61,612.50	\$ 3.40	\$ 55,862.00
9	Construct Asphalt Paving (NDOT)	SF	2,470	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,645.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 5,681.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 5,310.50	\$ 4.70	\$ 11,609.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,645.00
10	Adjust Existing Rim Elevations	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 916.00	\$ 1,832.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
11	Construct Type 3 Catch Basin	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 10,100.00
12	Construct 3' Valley Gutter	LF	380	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 18,050.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 18,620.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 14,820.00
13	Construct Type 2 Post Curb	LF	375	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 8,812.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 13,312.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,500.00
14	Construct Reinforced Concrete Cap	SF	600	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 19,800.00
15	Curb and Gutter Removal (NDOT)	LF	375	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 2,981.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,750.00
16	Construct NDOT Type 5 Curb and Gutter (NDOT)	LF	375	\$ 62.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 13,875.00
17	Construct Driveway Depression (NDOT)	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,038.65	\$ 4,077.30	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 5,360.00
18	Construct ADA Pedestrian Ramp (NDOT)	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,640.43	\$ 1,640.43	\$ 2,335.00	\$ 2,335.00
19	6" P.C.C. with Base	SF	470	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 13.12	\$ 6,166.40	\$ 12.60	\$ 5,922.00
20	Signage and Striping	LS	1	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,413.50	\$ 1,413.50	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
21	Signs (NDOT)	EA	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 2,325.00
22	Force Account	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
				<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 324,317.50</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 296,007.00</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 297,001.00</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 315,000.00</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 315,916.00</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 327,444.00</b>

**NORTH TRUCKEE DITCH REHAB BID TABULATIONS**  
**BID # 20/21-004 / PWP #WA-2021-067**

**Bid Date 12/17/20 - 2 PM**

Bid Item #	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		CP Construction		FW Carson		RTC		Granite	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,324.40	\$ 20,324.40	\$ 9,299.94	\$ 9,299.94	\$ 5,372.68	\$ 5,372.68	\$ 24,452.25	\$ 24,452.25
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,507.36	\$ 7,507.36	\$ 10,880.60	\$ 10,880.60	\$ 8,505.20	\$ 8,505.20	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	Remove Existing Drop Inlet	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 817.35	\$ 817.35	\$ 2,070.17	\$ 2,070.17	\$ 1,559.94	\$ 1,559.94	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
4	Asphalt Removal	SF	18,625	\$ 1.50	\$ 27,937.50	\$ 0.63	\$ 11,733.75	\$ 0.84	\$ 15,645.00	\$ 0.81	\$ 15,086.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 23,281.25
5	Asphalt Removal (NDOT)	SF	2,845	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,267.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,707.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 2,901.90	\$ 0.48	\$ 1,365.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,267.50
6	Grading	SF	16,430	\$ 1.50	\$ 24,645.00	\$ 1.18	\$ 19,387.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,430.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 37,789.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 6,572.00
7	Grading (NDOT)	SF	2,845	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,267.50	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,271.75	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,698.50	\$ 1.33	\$ 3,783.85	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,276.00
8	Construct Asphalt Paving	SF	16,430	\$ 3.50	\$ 57,505.00	\$ 2.52	\$ 41,403.60	\$ 4.70	\$ 77,221.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 49,290.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 82,150.00
9	Construct Asphalt Paving (NDOT)	SF	2,470	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,645.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 6,792.50	\$ 5.70	\$ 14,079.00	\$ 2.39	\$ 5,903.30	\$ 6.50	\$ 16,055.00
10	Adjust Existing Rim Elevations	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 629.18	\$ 1,258.36	\$ 2,103.77	\$ 4,207.54	\$ 813.16	\$ 1,626.32	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
11	Construct Type 3 Catch Basin	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,724.01	\$ 7,448.02	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 5,083.07	\$ 10,166.14	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
12	Construct 3' Valley Gutter	LF	380	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 53.36	\$ 20,276.80	\$ 42.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 58.17	\$ 22,104.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,100.00
13	Construct Type 2 Post Curb	LF	375	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 48.77	\$ 18,288.75	\$ 27.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 49.55	\$ 18,581.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,375.00
14	Construct Reinforced Concrete Cap	SF	600	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 39.66	\$ 23,796.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,800.00
15	Curb and Gutter Removal (NDOT)	LF	375	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.07	\$ 1,526.25	\$ 8.22	\$ 3,082.50	\$ 15.60	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,625.00
16	Construct NDOT Type 5 Curb and Gutter (NDOT)	LF	375	\$ 62.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 78.86	\$ 29,572.50	\$ 49.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 42.61	\$ 15,978.75	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,125.00
17	Construct Driveway Depression (NDOT)	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,627.80	\$ 9,255.60	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 2,875.92	\$ 5,751.84	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
18	Construct ADA Pedestrian Ramp (NDOT)	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,676.72	\$ 2,676.72	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 2,269.90	\$ 2,269.90	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
19	6" P. C. C. with Base	SF	470	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 16.98	\$ 7,980.60	\$ 13.50	\$ 6,345.00	\$ 21.77	\$ 10,231.90	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,760.00
20	Signage and Striping	LS	1	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,998.00	\$ 4,998.00	\$ 2,222.22	\$ 2,222.22	\$ 2,784.15	\$ 2,784.15	\$ 2,373.00	\$ 2,373.00
21	Signs (NDOT)	EA	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,777.78	\$ 8,333.34	\$ 821.28	\$ 2,463.84	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
22	Force Account	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
				<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 324,317.50</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 338,126.71</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 346,342.71</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 350,260.51</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 362,362.00</b>